

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.162 OF 2019

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd., Mumbai	 Appellant
V/s.	
Manasi Narendra Joshi and Anr.	 Respondents

Mr. Nikhil Mehta, I/by M/s. KMC Legal Venture, for the Appellant-Insurance Company.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.

DATE : 4TH FEBRUARY, 2019.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant-Insurance Company.

2. Issue notice to Respondent No.1 only, returnable on 4th March 2019. In addition to the notice through Court, learned counsel for the Appellant-Insurance Company may also serve Respondent No.1 by private notice and file affidavit-of-service by the returnable date.

3. S.O. to 4th March 2019.

[DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]