

Rng
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 162 OF 2019

Reliance General Insurance Company Limited Appellant
v/s.
Mrs Manasi Narendra Joshi & Ors Respondents

Mr.Rahul Mehta I.b M/s KMC Legal Venture for Appellant
None for Respondents.

CORAM : SMT.ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 21st February, 2019

P.C.

1. Not on Board. On a praecipe as moved on behalf of the learned counsel for the Appellant, matter is taken on board.
2. This praecipe is moved for speaking to the minutes of order dated 4.2.2019.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that by an order dated 4.2.2019 execution of the decree was stayed, subject to deposit of the entire decretal amount within a period of eight weeks. He submits that though the Court had granted ad-interim stay and had ordered to issue notices to the respondents, the said fact is not reflected in the order and on the contrary, Civil Applications is shown as disposed of.. He stated that by the order dated 4.2.2019 the Court had only granted ad-interim relief and had adjourned the appeal till the next date.
4. In view of the said statement, following words be added in in first line of para 3 after the word Decree:

“ till the next date of hearing” and be read as under :

“ Stay is granted to the execution of the decree till the next date of hearing.”

5. Para 5 be deleted and instead following sentence be added

“ :Issue notices to respondents. Stand over to 18.3.2019.”

(SMT.ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)