

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 162 OF 2019

Reliance General Insurance Company Limited Appellant
Through Its Corporate Office

V/S

Mrs.manasi Narendra Joshi Respondent

CORAM : K.K. TATED, J

DATE : 13th June, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 14/06/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)