

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL No. 162 OF 2019

Reliance General Insurance Company Limited ...Appellant
Vs.
Mrs. Manasi Narendra Joshi and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Rahul Mehta for Appellant
Mr. Ashish Agarkar @ Suraj Sawardekar for Respondents

CORAM: K.K. TATED, J.

DATED : JUNE 14, 2019

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Learned counsel Mr. Rahul Mehta for Appellant submits that the Appellant is exploring possibility of settlement out of the Court. Hence, he seeks some time.
3. At his request matter to appear on board on 28th June, 2019.

(K. K. TATED, J.)