

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.162 OF 2019

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr.Rahul Mehta i/b M/s.KMC Legal Venture
for the appellant

**CORAM : K. K. TATED, J
DATE : AUGUST 1, 2019**

P.C.:

. Heard.

2 At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant Insurance Company, matter is taken out of turn.

3 The learned counsel for the appellant submits that he received instruction from his client that matter be placed before the Lok Adalat on 14.09.2019 to explore the possibility of settlement out of court. To that effect, he has given in writing. Same is taken on record and marked 'X' for identification. Same is

accepted.

4 Registry is directed to place this matter before the Lok Adalat for settlement on 14.09.2019 and inform the other side about the same.

(K.K.TATED, J.)