

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 162 OF 2019

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.
Through Its Corporate Office

.... Appellant

Versus

Smt. Manasi Narendra Joshi.

.... Respondent

Appearances :-

None for the Appellant.

None for the Respondent.

**CORAM : SHRI V. B. KAKATKAR
 (Registrar, C.P.C.)
 SHRI KISHOR SHINDE
 (Deputy Registrar)
 SHRI D. N. KHER
 (Court Receiver)**

DATE : 14th December, 2019

PC :

Stand Over to next Lok Adalat.

(D. N. KHER)

(KISHOR SHINDE)

(V. B. KAKATKAR)