

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 162 OF 2019

Reliance General Insurance Company
Limited through its Corporate office

...Appellant /
Applicant

Versus

Mrs. Manasi Narendra Joshi

...Respondent

None for the appellant.

CORAM : M.S. KARNIK, J
S. R. SALKUTE, OSD
P. P. SHARMA, Deputy Registrar

DATE : 12th December 2020.

P.C. :

1. None for the appellant.
2. Issue notice.
3. List the matter before the next Lok Adalat.

[P. P. SHARMA]

[S. R. SALKUTE]

[M.S. KARNIK, J.]